

Solar*Rewards® Income Qualification Verification Form

The purpose of this form is to verify that Xcel Energy customers who have participated in energy assistance or weatherization programs within the last 24 months meet the income-based eligibility requirements to participate in Xcel Energy's Solar*Rewards Income Qualified program for Xcel Energy's Colorado residential electric customers.

Customers' income-based eligibility must be verified by the organization that implements the energy assistance or weatherization program in which the customer is enrolled.

- Energy Outreach Colorado (EOC)
- Colorado LEAP Program
- Grid Alternatives
- Colorado Energy Office's income verification partner agencies (listed on last page of this form)

To be eligible for Xcel Energy's Solar*Rewards income qualified programs, the customer must meet one or more of the following criteria:

- Median household income less than or equal to 200% of the federal poverty guideline;
- · Median household income less than or equal to 80% of area median income; or,
- Qualification under income guidelines adopted by the Department of Human Services, pursuant to Section 40-8.5-105, C.R.S.

In addition to meeting the income-based eligibility requirements reflected on this form, the customer's ability to enroll and participate in Xcel Energy's Solar*Rewards income qualified programs is subject to available capacity, program eligibility requirements and applicable terms and conditions. Xcel Energy and the Colorado Public Utilities Commission may also perform an audit to separately verify that the customer meets the income-based eligibility requirements reflected on this form.

Xcel Energy Customer Information:

Customer Name:	
Customer Account Number:	Customer Premises Number:
Customer Address:	
Customer City:	

Representing Organization Verification:

The customer stated above qualifies as an income qualified subscriber for the Solar*Rewards Program. This verification is made based on reasonable inquiry into the customer's financial information and Xcel Energy may rely on this verification without independent inquiry.

Name and Job Title: (printed)	
Representing Organization:	
Date eligibility verified:	
Verifying organization representative's Signature:	

*Colorado Energy Office Income Partners

The following agencies work with the Colorado Energy Office to verify eligibility into the Solar*Rewards income qualified program offered by Xcel Energy. Please reach out to these organizations directly for income verification if you have received funding at the county level.

Arapahoe County Weatherization Services: | weatherization@arapahoegov.com

Counties served: Arapahoe & Adams

Address: 907 Salida Way, Aurora, CO 80011

Energy Resource Center (ERC)

Colorado Springs: (719) 591-0772

Counties served: Cheyenne, El Paso, Douglas, Elbert, Fremont, Kit Carson, Lincoln, & Teller Address: 540 East Cimarron Street, Colorado Springs, CO 80903

Denver: (720) 2361321

Counties served:Broomfield, Denver, Jefferson, & GilpinAddress:953 Decatur Street, Denver, C0 80204

Loveland: (970) 617-2801

Counties served: Boulder, Larimer, & Weld Address: 3543 S. Lincoln Avenue, Suite 2, Loveland, CO 80537

San Luis Valley: (719) 587-9492

Counties served: Alamosa, Conejos, Costilla, Mineral, Rio Grande, & Saguache Address: 2311 Commerce Circle, Alamosa, CO 81101

Sterling: (970) 463-7020

Counties served: Logan, Morgan, Phillips, Sedwick, Washington, & Yuma Address: 601 S. 10th Avenue, Sterling, CO 80751

Housing Resources of Western Colorado (HRWC): (970) 241-2871

Counties served: Archuleta, Delta, Dolores, Gunnison, Hinsdale, La Plata, Mesa, Montezuma, Montrose, Ouray, San Juan, & San Miguel Address: 295 Girard Street, Durango, CO 81303

Northwest Colorado Council of Governments (NWCCOG): (970) 468-0295

Counties served: Chaffee, Clear Creek, Eagle, Garfield, Grand, Jackson, Lake, Moffat, Park, Pitkin, Rio Blanco, Routt, & Summit Address: PO Box 2308, Silverthorne, 2e. 80498

Pueblo County Department of Human Services: (719) 583-6110

Counties served: Baca, Bent, Crowley, Custer, Huérfano, Kiowa, Las Animas, Otero, Prowers, & Pueblo Address: 2631 East 4th St., Pueblo, CO 81001

